
CAPT. FREMONT'S NARRATIVE.

TABLE OF DISTANCES—Continued.

Date. If Localities. Date.

Distance

travel-

led

each

day. Is

U
Localitiflft

1844. Miles. Milea. 1844. Jlfi7e«. Milea.

May 10 24 2,058 June 22 15 2,913 Bayou Salade, (floalii

11 12 2,070 Park.)

12 14 2,084 Vegas deBantaClara. 23 36 2,949

13 15 2,099 24 21 2,970

15 21 2,120 25 21 2,991

16 17 2,137 26 11 3,002

17 17 2,154 27 10 3,012

19 27 2,181 28 21 3,033

20 22 2.203 29 30 3,063 Pueblo, on the AriUMk
21 31 24234 BUS.

32 23 2,257 30 37 3,100

23 12 2,269 Sevier river. July 1 33 3,133 Bent's fort

24 23 2,292 5 20 3,153

25 32 2324 6 31 3,184

26 9 2,333 Utah lake. 7 31 3,215

27 22 2,355 8 28 3,243 Head-water of Sn»-
28 25 2,380 ky Hill fork of Um
29 25 2,405 Kansas.
30 31 2,436 9 27 3,270

31 16 2,452 10 28 3,298
JUM 1 16 2,468 12 24 3,322

3 8 2,476 13 30 3,352
3 21 2,497 Uintah fort 15 10 3,362

5 26 2,523 16 23 3,385

6 15 2,538 17 32 3,417

7 30 2,568 Green rivor, (Brown's 18 24 3,441

bole.) 19 29 3,470

9 36 2,604 20 29 3,499

10 30 2,634 21 23 3,522

11 30 2,664 22 17 3,539

12 26 2,690 23 26 3,565

13 26 2,716 24 22 3,587

14 23 2,739 25 19 3,606

It 25 2,764 New Park 26 24 3,630

la 26 2,790 27 18 3,648

IT 33 2,823 Old Park. 28 22 3,670

W 13 2,836 29 12 3,683

1« 16 2,852 30 12 3,694
20 »7 2,879 31 8 3,702 Kansas landi*g
31 19 3,898 Aug. 1 7 3,709 Missouri river.
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